Mumbai 

Encl: As above 

Auditor’s Certificate Regarding Utilization of Fund Against Initial Public Offering 
(IPO) of Mahendra Realtors & Infrastructure Limited. 

This is to certify that Mahendra Realtors & Infrastructure Limited has received Rs. 

40,17,44,000.00 (Rupees Forty Crores Seventeen Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Only) as Initial 

Public Offering (IPO) proceeds through subscription from Monday, August 11th 2025 to 

Thursday, August 14th 2025 in a Separate Bank Account (Account Number 000405164134) with 

ICICI Bank, 215, Free Press House, Free Press Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021,